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 New England Fishery Management Council 

50 Water Street, Mill 2 • Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950 

Tel (978) 465-0492 
 

Chair           Executive Director 
Daniel Salerno          Cate O’Keefe, PhD 

Council Membership 

2025-2026 
 

State and Federal Representatives Designees 
 

Carl J. Wilson, Commissioner Megan Ware, Director of External Affairs 

Maine Department of Marine Resources Maine Department of Marine Resources 

21 State House Station 21 State House Station 

Augusta, ME  04333-0021 Augusta, ME 04333 

(207) 624-6553 (207) 624-6563 

email:carl.wilson@maine.gov email: Megan.Ware@maine.gov     

 

Terrence Gray, Director Scott Olszewski, Deputy Chief 

RI Department of Environmental Management RI Division of Marine Fisheries 

235 Promenade Street 3 Fort Wetherill Rd.  

Providence, RI  02908 Jamestown, RI 02835 

(401) 222-2771 ext. 72412 (401) 423-1934   

email: terry.gray@dem.ri.gov email: scott.olszewski@dem.ri.gov 

 

Daniel J. McKiernan, Director Melanie Griffin 

Division of Marine Fisheries Division of Marine Fisheries 

251 Causeway Street 92 Fort Ave                     

Boston, MA  02114 Salem, MA  01970 

(617) 626-1536    (978) 853-1196 

email: dan.mckiernan@mass.gov email: melanie.griffin@mass.gov  

Peter Aarrestad, Director of Fisheries Division Matthew Gates 

CT Dept of Energy and Environmental Protection CT Dept. of Energy and Environmental Protection 

79 Elm St, 6th Floor  333 Old Ferry Road 

Hartford, CT 06106-5127 Old Lyme, CT 

(860) 424-4171 (860) 447-4326 

email: peter.aarrestad@ct.gov  email: matthew.gates@ct.gov  

 

Renee Zobel, Acting Chief of Marine Div.  

NH Fish and Game Department  

225 Main Street   

Durham, NH  03824  

(603) 868-1095     

email: renee.zobel@wildlife.nh.gov   

Michael Pentony, Regional Administrator Moira Kelly, Acting Assistant Regional Administrator 

NOAA/NMFS for Sustainable Fisheries  

55 Great Republic Drive NOAA/NMFS  

Gloucester, MA  01930 55 Great Republic Drive, Gloucester, MA 01930 

(978) 281-9283 (978) 281-9218 

email: michael.pentony@noaa.gov email: moira.kelly@noaa.gov 
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10/8/25 

Appointed At-Large Members Appointed Obligatory Members 

Togue Brawn  Geoffrey Smith 

20 Court Street 14 Maine Street 

Bath, ME 04530 Brunswick, ME 04011 

(207) 838-1490 (207) 653-0010 

email: togue.brawn@gmail.com email: geoffrey.smith@tnc.org  

(2nd Term expires: 8-10-27) (2nd Term expires: 8-10-27) 
 

Andrew Dangelo               Peter Whelan 

1035 Liberty Lane               100 Gates Street 

West Kingston, RI 02892              Portsmouth, NH 03801 

(401) 788-6012               (603) 205-5318 

Email: adangelonefc@yahoo.com                      email: pawhelan@comcast.net 

(1st Tern Expires:8-10-28)                       (2nd Term expires: 8-10-28) 
  

John Pappalardo Ted Platz 

Cape Cod Commercial P.O. Box 119 

Fishermen's Alliance Newport, RI 02840 

1566 Main Street (401) 842-8165 

Chatham, MA 02633 email: Tedplatznefmc@gmail.com 

(508) 945-2432 (1st Term expires: 8-10-27) 

email: john@capecodfishermen.org 

(3rd Term expires: 8-10-26) Bill Lucey 

 68 Titus Coan Road 

Daniel J. Salerno Killingworth, CT 06419 

54 Merrifield Road (203) 854-5330 

Limington, NH 04049 email: w.g.lucey@gmail.com 

(401) 932-0070 (1st Term expires: 8-10-27) 

email: Daniel.j.salerno@gmail.com   

(2nd Term expires 8-10-26) 

 Michael Pierdinock 

Jackie Odell 176 Sandy Beach Road 

1 Blackburn Center Plymouth, MA 02360 

Gloucester, MA 01930 (617) 291-8914   

(978) 836-7999 email: cpfcharters@yahoo.com 

email: jackieofish@gmail.com (2nd Term expires: 8-10-27) 

(1st Term expires: 8-10-26)  

  
Eric Hansen  

320 Delano Road        

Marion, MA 02739   

(508) 951-3329           

email: ehansen4b@comcast.net              

(2nd Term expires: 8-10-28)                    
 

Terry Alexander 

67 Grover Lane 

Harpswell, ME 04079 

(207) 729-2538 fax (207) 725-7009 

Jlinc1000@aol.com  

Out of Cycle Term expires 8/10/26 

  

Non-Voting Members Designees 

Bob Beal, Executive Director Toni Kerns, Director of Interstate Fisheries 

Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission 

1050 N. Highland St., Suite 200A-N 1050 N. Highland Street, Suite 200 A-N 

Arlington, VA 22201 Arlington, VA 22201 

(703) 842-0723    (703) 842-0740   

email: rbeal@asmfc.org email: tkerns@asmfc.org 
 

RDML Michael E. Platt Captain Clinton J. Prindle 

Northeast District, 408 Atlantic Avenue Northeast District, 408 Atlantic Avenue 

Boston, MA  02210-3350 Boston, MA  02210-3350 

(617) 312-3111 (617) 603-8514 

 email: clinton.j.prindle@uscg.mil 

 

Richard Jacobson Lowell Whitney 

Assistant Regional Director Deputy Assistant Regional Director 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Northeast Region U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Northeast Region 

300 Westgate Center Drive 300 Westgate Center Drive 

Hadley, MA 01035 Hadley, MA 01035 

(413) 253-8500 (413) 253-8405 

rick_jacobson@fws.gov  lowell_whitney@fws.gov  
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